Total assets  8,963 27,990 196 - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables  70 5,077 34 27 117

Total liabilities  70 5,077 34 27 117

  2013

  USD GHS EUR AUD ZAR

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  475 413 279 - -

Receivables  8,907 42,783 - - -

Total assets  9,382 43,196 279 - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables  462 4,727 467 947 449

Total liabilities  462 4,727 467 947 449

Perseus Mining Limited

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 30 June 2014

Page 82

17. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT – continued

Market risk - continued

Sensitivity

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the exchange rate

of the AUD to the USD with all other variables held constant and the AUD to the GHS with all other variables held constant,

including the impact of the foreign exchange movement on the inter-company loan of $243.8 million (2013: $252.0 million).

The sensitivity is based on management’s estimate of reasonably possible changes over a financial year.

 Change in USD rate Impact on profit or

loss before tax

  $’000

2014 +10% (22,974)

 -10% 28,073

2013 +10% (23,755)

 -10% 28,951

 Change in GHS rate Impact on profit or

loss before tax

  $’000

2014 +30% (5,288)

 -30% 9,820

2013 +10% (3,497)

 -10% 4,274

The group’s exposure to other foreign exchange movements is not material.

(ii) Price risk

The group is exposed to commodity price risk for its future gold production. These risks are measured using sensitivity

analysis and cash flow forecasting and to manage exposures the group enters into forward commodity price derivatives.

The group’s policy is to hedge no more than 40% of anticipated gold sales in the subsequent 12 months and no more than

30% of anticipated gold sales in the 6 months subsequent to that first 12 months.

At the end of the reporting period the group has 92,000 ounces of forward metal contracts in place over approximately 40% of

anticipated monthly gold production through to 30 June 2015 and 33,000 ounces of forward metal contracts in place over

approximately 30% of anticipated monthly gold production through to 31 December 2015. When necessary these contracts

may be rolled over into new contracts at maturity, subject to counterparty credit approval.

Balance date exposures and further details of current commodity price derivatives are provided at note 14.

Sensitivity

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the fair value of instruments held at balance date to movements in the

forward gold price, with all other variables held constant.

 Increase / decrease in gold

prices

Impact on profit or loss

before tax

Impact on equity

before tax

  $’000 $’000

2014 +10% (2,246) (15,124)

 -10% 2,246 15,124

2013 +10% (23) (24,884)

 -10% 84 24,884

(iii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in

market interest rates. The group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates is diminished as the group has no

interest bearing debt obligations.

Perseus Mining Limited

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 30 June 2014

Page 83

17. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT – continued

Market risk – continued

At the end of the reporting period the group’s interest rate risk exposure and the weighted average interest rate for each class of